

06-16-1999

HEET

Docket No. 8CN-8790

of.

I. Na	me of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Adeyinka Adedeji	June 7, 1999	General Electric Company
	Robert Hossan mkn	June 7, 1999	1 River Road
	William E. Pecak Sai-Pei Ting 6-11-99	June 7, 1999	Schenectady, NY 12345
D)	Sai-Pei Ting 6 - 11 - 97	June 7, 1999	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X	No
	ture of conveyance:		
<u>X</u>	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Exe	ecution Date:		
1. Ap	plication number(s) or patent number(s):		
If t	his document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execu	tion date of the application is: June 7, 1999
Α.	Patent Application No.(s) / 09/285.419 \	B. Pa	atent No.(s)
	(**************************************		
	Patent Application No.(s) (09/285,419) Additional numbers attached?	_Yes _ <u>X_</u> No	
	, ,		
	, ,	Yes <u>X</u> No	ber of applications and patents
5. Na	Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Na	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X_No	
5. Na	Additional numbers attached? ame and address of party to whom correspondence and address of party to wh	Yes <u>X</u> No te 6. Total num involved:	_1_
5. Na	Additional numbers attached? ame and address of party to whom correspondence and address of party to wh	Yes X_No te 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee	
5. Na	Additional numbers attached? ame and address of party to whom correspondence of the correspondence of	Yes X_No te 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee 6	
5. Na	Additional numbers attached? In and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue	Yes X_No te 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee 6. Enclose X_Auth	(37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> losed norized to be charged to deposit account
5. Na co:	Additional numbers attached? In and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Yes X_No Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Encl X_ Auth 8. Deposit ac	
5. Na co: 15/1999	Additional numbers attached? In and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 CVORACHA 00000029 070862 09285419 40.00 CH	Yes X_No Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Encl X_ Auth 8. Deposit ac	(37 CFR 3.41)
5. Na co: 15/1999 FC:581	Additional numbers attached? In and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 CVORACHA 00000029 070862 09285419 40.00 CH	Yes X_No Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Enclosit ac (Attach duplice)	(37 CFR 3.41)
5. Na co:	Additional numbers attached? Imme and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 CVORACHA 00000029 070862 09285419 40.00 CH DOCUMENT OF THE PROPERTY	Yes X_No te 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Enclose X_Auth 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplic. O NOT USE THIS S	(37 CFR 3.41)
5. Na co:	Additional numbers attached? Imme and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201 CVORACHA 00000029 070862 09285419 40.00 CH Document and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in all document.	Yes X_No te 6. Total numinvolved: 7. Total fee Enclose X_Auth 8. Deposit ac (Attach duplic. O NOT USE THIS S	(37 CFR 3.41)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_4_

jby/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Adeyinka Adedeji of 114 Hackett Blvd., Albany, NY 12209, Robert Hossan of 34 Yorkshire Lane, Delmar, New York 12054-1328, William E. Pecak of 54 Western Avenue, Cohoes, New York 12047 and Sai-Pei Ting of 18 Bittersweet Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **POLYPHENYLENE ETHER RESIN CONCENTRATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions. reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all

countries.	
06/07, 1999	Adeyinka Adedeji Adeyinka Adedeji
Date'	Adeyinka Adedeji
STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF Albany)) ss:
. 9	
This 7th day of June	, 1999, before me personally came the above-

This day of _____, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, Adeyinka Adedeji to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

RALENE L. SMITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 SM 4951963
Qualified in Albany County
Commission Expires

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

My Commission Expires: (a) 3 2001

PATENT REEL: 010019 FRAME: 0335

6/7 .1999	Robert Home
Date	Robert Hossan
STATE OF New York)) age
COUNTY OF Albany)) ss:
Robert Hossan to me personally known as t	, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
RALENE L. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 SM 4951963 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	William E. Pecak
STATE OF New York) COUNTY OF Albany)	
William E. Pecak to me personally kno	, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
RALENE L. SMITH Notary Public, State of New York No. 01 SM 4951963 Qualified in Albany County Commission Expires	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 6/5/2001

6/7 Date	, 1999 Sai-Pei Ting
STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF Albany) ss:)
Sai-Pei Ting to me personally	, 1999, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
RALENE L. S Notary Public, State No. 01 SM 49 Qualified in Alba Commission Expires 10	of New York
jby/cr	, and the second

RECORDED: 06/11/1999

PATENT REEL: 010019 FRAME: 0337